Introduced by Boffaloe Cour	ncil Bill No. R 161-22	Α
-----------------------------	------------------------	---

A RESOLUTION

approving the FY 2022 Annual Action Plan for CDBG and HOME funds; authorizing resubmittal of the FY 2022 Annual Action Plan for CDBG and HOME funds to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD).

WHEREAS, on August 15, 2022, the City Council held a public hearing and adopted the FY 2022 Annual Action Plan for CDBG and HOME funds; however, a thirty (30) day comment period was not established between the time an advertisement was published for the public hearing and the City Council's approval of the Action Plan; and

WHEREAS, the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) requires establishment of a thirty (30) day comment period in order to receive CDBG and HOME program funding; and

WHEREAS, at the public hearing held on August 15, 2022, City staff reported the FY 2022 Annual Action Plan for CDBG and HOME funds would likely be rejected by HUD with a requirement to hold a second public hearing which contained a complete thirty (30) day comment period; and

WHEREAS, the new thirty (30) day comment period ended on October 3, 2022; which is also the date of the second public hearing held to consider the FY 2022 Annual Action Plan for CDBG and HOME funds.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The FY 2022 Annual Action Plan for CDBG and HOME funds. substantially as set forth in "Exhibit A" attached hereto and made a part hereof, is approved.

SECTION 2. The City Manager is authorized to resubmit the FY 2022 Annual Action Plan approved herein for CDBG and HOME funds to the Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD).

ADOPTED this 3rd day of _	October
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	BAWara Bullaloc Mayor and Presiding Officer
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	

ounselor